vertical plane or may be included between two (2) parallel 25 

transverse vertical planes forty (40) inches apart extending 26 

across the full width of the vehicle. 27 

(3)  The gross weight imposed on the highway by any tandem 28 

axle shall not exceed thirty-four thousand (34,000) pounds 29 

exclusive of the tolerance provided in Section 63-5-33.  A tandem 30 

axle shall be defined as any two (2) or more consecutive axles 31 

whose centers are more than forty (40) inches but not more than 32 

ninety-six (96) inches apart.

[...]

(d)  The rear axle of trailer mounted knuckle boom log 108 

loaders shall be exempt from the tire loading limitation provided 109 

for in subsection (3) of this section; provided, however, that the 110 

gross weight imposed on the highway by such an axle shall not 111 

exceed forty-one thousand (41,000) pounds. 112 

(5)  The board of supervisors of any county or the governing 113 

authorities of any municipality, by appropriate resolution, may 114 

impose limitations more restrictive than those permitted in this 115 

section upon the county highways of such county or the streets of 116